Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 189 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of one thousand five hundred dol:ars ($1.500), the proceeds whereof to 
he used by the Court of Special Sessions, Scond Division. for the purpose of pro-
viding means for payment of special services of Interpreters and Stenographers, and 
for an addition to the account of supplies and contingencies during 1910.